Login Register Site Selector Search

Canada

About Us Careers Services Industries Press Room Insights & Ideas Events Alumni Contact Us

2001 Canadian Technology Fast 50 Winners

2003 winners 2002 winners 2001 winners 2000 winners

Here are the top 50 companies from 2001 in numeric order.

Company 5-Year Growth City Province
1  Stratos Global Corp. 73,068.05% Toronto ON
2  Dynex Power Inc. 45,574.08% Ottawa ON
3  Cryptologic Inc. 23,779.24% Toronto ON
4  Pivotal Corp. 14,351.11% Vancouver BC
5 Knowledge House Inc. 14,258.87% Halifax NS
6 InfolnterActive Corp. 9,443.67% Bedford NS
7 MedcomSoft Inc. 6,001.47% Toronto ON
8 MGI Software 5,819.39% Richmond Hill ON
9 Shop 9000 Sales Inc. 5,656.18% Toronto ON
10 Bridges.com Inc. 5,015.24% Kelowna BC
11 FinTech Solutions Ltd. 4,974.69% Calgary AB
12 Wi-LAN Inc. 4,537.23% Calgary AB
13 BCE Emergis 4,144.46% Montréal QC
14 Cyberplex Inc. 4,003.05% Toronto ON
15 Intrinsyc Software Inc. 3,506.56% Vancouver BC
16 Burntsand Inc. 3,262.90% Vancouver BC
17 01 Communique 3,151.71% Mississauga ON
18 DataMirror Corp. 3,061.47% Markham ON
19 Thixotech Inc. 2,841.99% Calgary AB
20 Aastra Technologies Ltd. 2,730.63% Concord ON
21 Novator Systems Ltd. 2,701.81% Toronto ON
22 Cygnal Technologies Corp. 2,297.89% Oshawa ON
23 Infowave Software 2,241.60% Burnaby BC
24 NSI Global Inc. 2,230.95% Pointe Claire QC
25 BRAGG Photonics Inc. 2,188.75% Pointe Claire QC



26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
a1
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Entigy Ltd.

BioWare Corp.

Research In Motion
SUBNET Solutions Inc.
RMI Wireless

Necho Systems Corp.
MicroSurvey Software Inc.
Concord Idea Corp.
Openface Internet
AimGlobal Technologies Company Inc.
I.C. Axon

FRED Systems Ltd.
QDesign Corp.

Advanced Chemistry Development Inc.

Cistel Technology Inc.

Platform Computing Inc.
ActionFront Data Recovery Labs Inc.
Selkirk Financial Technologies Inc.
Dundas Software

Axia NetMedia Corp.

Sierra Wireless Inc.

Tundra Semiconductor Corp.
Triversity Inc.

DataWave Systems Inc.

Axcan Pharma Inc.

Sponsored by:

Deloitte

GOWLINGS

Francgais

Contact us for more information about this topic.

Source: Deloitte & Touche LLP - Canada (English)

Aussi disponible en : Francgais

BROWTHWORKS

2,084.67%
1,923.98%
1,872.95%
1,661.15%
1,537.35%
1,535.14%
1,473.53%
1,382.09%
1,183.12%
1,165.22%
1,157.63%
1,108.54%
1,098.58%
1,086.50%
1,043.02%
1,023.28%
984.12%
976.85%
943.06%
913.37%
832.84%
800.96%
787.00%
756.16%
741.55%

NATIONAL POST

YOUR CANADA YOUR POST.

Ottawa
Edmonton
Waterloo
Calgary
Edmonton
Toronto
Westbank
Markham
Montreal
Delta
Montreal
Waterloo
Vancouver
Toronto
Nepean
Markham
Toronto
Vancouver
Toronto
Calgary
Richmond
Ottawa
Toronto
Vancouver
Mont Saint-Hilaire

c"'?'."‘—
— }

;".'I 100L

BUSINESS

ON
AB
ON
AB
AB
ON
BC
ON
QC
BC
QC
ON
BC
ON
ON
ON
ON
BC
ON
AB
BC
ON
ON
BC
QC



Print this page Email to a Colleague

Security | Legal | Privacy

. e T c KPP Member of
AuditsTax.Consulting . Financial Advisory. B O che Tohmatsy

© Deloitte & Touche LLP and affiliated entities.

Deloitte, one of Canada's leading professional services firms, provides audit, tax, consulting, and financial advisory services through more than 6,800 people in 51 offices. Deloitte operates in Québec as Samson
Bélair/Deloitte & Touche s.e.n.c.r.l. The firm is dedicated to helping its clients and its people excel. Deloitte is the Canadian member firm of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu.

Deloitte refers to one or more of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu, a Swiss Verein, its member firms, and their respective subsidiaries and affiliates. As a Swiss Verein (association), neither Deloitte Touche Toh matsu nor
any of its member firms has any liability for each other's acts or omissions. Each of the member firms is a separate and independent legal entity operating under the names "Deloitte," "Deloitte & Touche,"
"Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu," or other related names. Services are provided by the member firms or their subsidiaries or affiliates and not by the Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu Verein.

'F_J Deloitte Canada RSS Feeds



