

2001 Canadian Technology Fast 50 Winners

2003 winners
2002 winners
2001 winners
2000 winners

Here are the top 50 companies from 2001 in numeric order.

	Company	5-Year Growth	City	Province
1	Stratos Global Corp.	73,068.05%	Toronto	ON
2	Dynex Power Inc.	45,574.08%	Ottawa	ON
3	CryptoLogic Inc.	23,779.24%	Toronto	ON
4	Pivotal Corp.	14,351.11%	Vancouver	BC
5	Knowledge House Inc.	14,258.87%	Halifax	NS
6	InfoInterActive Corp.	9,443.67%	Bedford	NS
7	MedcomSoft Inc.	6,001.47%	Toronto	ON
8	MGI Software	5,819.39%	Richmond Hill	ON
9	Shop 9000 Sales Inc.	5,656.18%	Toronto	ON
10	Bridges.com Inc.	5,015.24%	Kelowna	BC
11	FinTech Solutions Ltd.	4,974.69%	Calgary	AB
12	Wi-LAN Inc.	4,537.23%	Calgary	AB
13	BCE Emergis	4,144.46%	Montréal	QC
14	Cyberplex Inc.	4,003.05%	Toronto	ON
15	Intrinsyc Software Inc.	3,506.56%	Vancouver	BC
16	Burntsand Inc.	3,262.90%	Vancouver	BC
17	01 Communique	3,151.71%	Mississauga	ON
18	DataMirror Corp.	3,061.47%	Markham	ON
19	Thixotech Inc.	2,841.99%	Calgary	AB
20	Aastra Technologies Ltd.	2,730.63%	Concord	ON
21	Novator Systems Ltd.	2,701.81%	Toronto	ON
22	Cygnal Technologies Corp.	2,297.89%	Oshawa	ON
23	Infowave Software	2,241.60%	Burnaby	BC
24	NSI Global Inc.	2,230.95%	Pointe Claire	QC
25	BRAGG Photonics Inc.	2,188.75%	Pointe Claire	QC

26	Entigy Ltd.	2,084.67%	Ottawa	ON
27	BioWare Corp.	1,923.98%	Edmonton	AB
28	Research In Motion	1,872.95%	Waterloo	ON
29	SUBNET Solutions Inc.	1,661.15%	Calgary	AB
30	RMI Wireless	1,537.35%	Edmonton	AB
31	Necho Systems Corp.	1,535.14%	Toronto	ON
32	MicroSurvey Software Inc.	1,473.53%	Westbank	BC
33	Concord Idea Corp.	1,382.09%	Markham	ON
34	Openface Internet	1,183.12%	Montreal	QC
35	AimGlobal Technologies Company Inc.	1,165.22%	Delta	BC
36	I.C. Axon	1,157.63%	Montreal	QC
37	FRED Systems Ltd.	1,108.54%	Waterloo	ON
38	QDesign Corp.	1,098.58%	Vancouver	BC
39	Advanced Chemistry Development Inc.	1,086.50%	Toronto	ON
40	Cistel Technology Inc.	1,043.02%	Nepean	ON
41	Platform Computing Inc.	1,023.28%	Markham	ON
42	ActionFront Data Recovery Labs Inc.	984.12%	Toronto	ON
43	Selkirk Financial Technologies Inc.	976.85%	Vancouver	BC
44	Dundas Software	943.06%	Toronto	ON
45	Axia NetMedia Corp.	913.37%	Calgary	AB
46	Sierra Wireless Inc.	832.84%	Richmond	BC
47	Tundra Semiconductor Corp.	800.96%	Ottawa	ON
48	Triversity Inc.	787.00%	Toronto	ON
49	DataWave Systems Inc.	756.16%	Vancouver	BC
50	Axcan Pharma Inc.	741.55%	Mont Saint-Hilaire	QC

Sponsored by:









POST

Français

Contact us for more information about this topic.

Source: Deloitte & Touche LLP - Canada (English) Aussi disponible en : Français

Security | Legal | Privacy Audit Tax Consulting Financial Advisory

Member of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu

© Deloitte & Touche LLP and affiliated entities.

Deloitte, one of Canada's leading professional services firms, provides audit, tax, consulting, and financial advisory services through more than 6,800 people in 51 offices. Deloitte operates in Québec as Samson Bélair/Deloitte & Touche s.e.n.c.r.l. The firm is dedicated to helping its clients and its people excel. Deloitte is the Canadian member firm of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu.

Deloitte refers to one or more of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu, a Swiss Verein, its member firms, and their respective subsidiaries and affiliates. As a Swiss Verein (association), neither Deloitte Touche Toh matsu nor any of its member firms has any liability for each other's acts or omissions. Each of the member firms is a separate and independent legal entity operating under the names "Deloitte," "Deloitte & Touche," "Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu," or other related names. Services are provided by the member firms or their subsidiaries or affiliates and not by the Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu Verein.

Deloitte Canada RSS Feeds